1,500 00 

$9,000 00 

-for the reason that the said appropriations are insufficient for the purposes thereof. 
On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and is hereby respectfully 

requested to transfer the sum of six thousand seven hundred dollars ($6,700) from the 
appropriation entitled "Hospital Fund, etc., 1888," Borough of The Bronx, to the following 
appropriations for the year 1898 : 
Contingent Expenses, Borough of The Bronx ................................... 	$500 00 
Disinfection, Borough of The Bronx ..........................................

[...]

From Plumbing Inspection to Hospital Fund .................................. 	1,000 00 

$g,500 00 

-for the reason that said appropriations are insufficient for the purposes thereof. 
On motion it was 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby respectfully 

requested to transfer the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) from the appropriation 
entitled "Salaries, 1898," to the following appropriations for the year 1898, Borough of Queens : 
Contingent Expenses .... ....................................... 	 ,5 
Disinfection .................................. 	... .....

[...]

The Sanitary Committee, to whom was referred the bids for the removal of night soil, dead 
animals gttd offal from the Boroughs of Queens and Richtliond, reported in favor of awarding the 

contract for the Borough of Queens to E. J. McKeever, for one year, at fourteen thousand nine 
hundred and fifty dollars ($14,950) per annum, and for the Borough of Richmond to Thomas F. 
White, for one year, at tour thousand nine hundred dollars ($4,90o) per annum. 

Commissioner York moved to disaree with the report, and to amend by making the length 
of time of contract for the Borough of ueens five years instead of one, which was agreed to.

[...]

refuse matter from the Borough of Queens of The City of New York, as is provided by sections 
1205 and 1206 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897, be and is hereby awarded to E. J. McKeever, 
for the term of five years from the date of the contract to be hereafter executed, for the sum of 
fourteen thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars ($14,950) per annum, to be paid in equal 
monthly instalments ; and the President and Secretary be and are hereby authorized to execute 
the contract in the form approved by the Board of Health and the Corporation Counsel. 

The contract for the Borough of Richmond was laid over for one week.

[...]

00  

John W. Sullivan ............................................................ 	2,200 00 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for repairs to the steamboat " Franklin Edson " be and is hereby 

awarded to John W. Sullivan for the sum of two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200), he being 
the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of the sureties by the Comptroller, and that the Presi-
dent be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Counsel to 
the Corporation. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of John W.